Manufactured By:
Phone: (403) 343-2822
Toll Free: 1-866-660-KING
Fax: (403) 347-1470
277, 28042 Highway 11
Red Deer County
Alberta   T4S 2L4

20446-030 With Ball, 30# Holder and Buna-N Seals
20446-130 With Ball, 30# Holder and Viton Seals
Part Number Code
EITHER “AR”,  “BR”,  “CR”,  “DR”, OR PILOT
OPERATED SAF-T-MATIC HEAD
Manufactured By:
Phone: (403) 343-2822
Toll Free: 1-866-660-KING
Fax: (403) 347-1470
277, 28042 Highway 11
Red Deer County
Alberta   T4S 2L4
   2”  Balance Pressure Reset
2” Saf-T-Matic Valve Parts List
No. Part No. Part Name Req’d Material
100
100
17393-001
17393-002
Stem Assembly With Buna-N Seals
Stem Assembly With Viton Seals
1
1
Index Nos. 1, 2, 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
5 16504 Body 1 CD-303 SS
6 16505 Pin 1 CD-303 SS
13 16508 Bearing 1 Naval Bronze
14 16509 Cap 1 CD-1141 Steel Ni Plt
15 16510 Stem 1 CD-1141 Steel Ni Plt
16 38377 Woodruff Key 1 Heardened Steel
17 16512 Handwheel 1 Malleable Iron
18 52206 Nut 1 Steel
19 54242-06226 Set Screw 1 300 Series SS
20 50491 Pipe Plug 1 Heat Treat Alloy Steal
22 25832 Decal 1 Mylar
Stem Assembly Components
1 16502 Filter 2 Dacron
2 16503 Head 1 17-4 PH SS
9 16506 Spacer 1 17-4 PH SS
10 50708-01826 Set Screw 1 300 Series SS
11 16507 Stem 1 17-4 SS
Optional Parts
21 20467 Washer Adjusting Kit 1 303 SS
Recommended Spare Parts for one year service
23 17010 O Ring Kit 1 Buna-N
23 23517 O Ring Kit 1 Viton
100
10